$15,000

$20,000

$25,000

$30,000

$35,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$400,000

1 2 3 4 5

Investment Annual Demand Charge Savings

$0
$100,000
$200,000
$300,000
$400,000
$500,000
$600,000
$700,000
$800,000
$900,000

$1,000,000

1 2 3 4 5

N
PV

Some inspections and consequences

How do we know whether the results are valid?

Will a higher fidelity model lead to different optimal sets of measures??

One answer: rebuild the model with a higher fidelity tool and compare

Better answer: test the influence of the model discrepancy on outcomes.

Even better answer: test the influence of the model discrepancy on decisions.

This requires:

• Develop risk criteria in the decision making; develop the measures
• Determine how model discrepancy affects risk measures

Consequence: we need to recognize uncertainties in parameters AND model

A view on simulation

Definition: Perform an experiment on a virtual or real artifact

Observable
states

PerformanceModelEnvironment

Experiment

R

S

MFPS

Uncertainty Analysis: Resolve the gray and dark matter

Decisions

Parameter and Scenario uncertainties

Uncertainty Parameter Range

Energy Model Parameter

U-value of Wall -10% ~ +10%

U-value of Window -10% ~ +10%

Infiltration Rate -10% ~ +10%

Scenario Parameters
Occupancy Density -20% ~ +20%

Appliance Density -20% ~ +20%

Cost Factors

Productivity Loss Bivariate Kernel Density

Product Cost -10% ~ +10%

Future Demand Charge Rate -2% ~ +2%

UA and SA of Peak Demand

5.0% 90.0% 5.0%

182.3 228.2

17
0

18
0

19
0

20
0

21
0

22
0

23
0

24
0

25
0

0.000

0.005

0.010

0.015

0.020

0.025

0.030

Peak Demand

Peak Demand

Minimum 170.226
Maximum 246.089

Mean 204.617
Std Dev 14.356
Values 500

@RISK Course Version
Georgia Institute of Technology

186.18 223.27

194.97 215.36

197.07 209.54

199.50 209.74

199.33 207.38

200.96 208.59

201.32 208.85

201.24 208.15

204.42 204.82

18
5

19
0

19
5

20
0

20
5

21
0

21
5

22
0

22
5

Peak Demand

Voltage Reduction

Infiltration rate

Lighting Dimmer

Emissivity of Roof

Wall Insulation thickness

PV Area

Temperature control

Solar Reduction Factor

Window SHGC

Peak Demand
Inputs Ranked By Effect on Output Mean

@RISK Course Version
Georgia Institute of Technology

 Baseline = 204.617

Uncertainty analysis

Uncertainty analysis of NPV

NPV results of optimal EEM and EFM
under uncertainty for the office building

case 5

Stochastic Optimization

Building
Energy Model

EPC

P1 , P2, P3

Energy Cost

Demand
Charge Cost